THE BOARD OF SUPER ACTIO	VISORS OF THE COUN	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	nons	BOARD AGENDA # *A-4
Urgent Routine	1	AGENDA DATE April 21, 2015
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YE		4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
(	Information Attached)	

SUBJECT:

Approval of Appointment of Tedi Andrews and Pamela Gomes to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. Appoint Tedi Andrews as a Child Care Consumer Representative on the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2017.
- 2. Appoint Pamela Gomes to a Discretionary position on the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2017.

Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board

Telephone: 525-4494

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:

No. 2015-152

On motion of Supervisor	Chiesa	, Seconded by Supervisor Monteith
and approved by the follo	wing vote,	
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brie	n, Chiesa, Monteith	, De Martini, and Chairman Withrow
Noes: Supervisors:	None	
<b>Excused or Absent: Supe</b>	rvisors: None	
Abstaining: Supervisor:		
1) X Approved as r	ecommended	
2) Denied		
3) Approved as a	mended	
4) Other:		

MOTION:

H A. KING, Assistant Clerk

File No.

ATTEST:



Connecting the Dots ...

Advise

Communicate

...to the World of

Facilitate

**Quality Child Care** 

Assess

## Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

April 3, 2015

TO:	Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board	2015 APR	BOARD
FROM:	Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist	β - 3	OF SUP
SUBJECT:	Changes in Membership of the Stanislaus Child Deve Planning Council	lopm <b>@i</b> t l بي	_o
Christine,		:. 500	VISORS

As a result of continued recruitment, I have received two applications for membership to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council. The SCDLPC requests to have the appointments placed on an upcoming Board of Supervisors agenda.

Enclosed you will find an application for membership for Tedi Andrews. I recommend that Ms. Andrews be appointed to a Child Care Consumer position. Ms. Andrews has a child currently enrolled in Head Start and will bring a parent perspective to the Council. You will also find an application for membership for Pamela Gomes. I recommend that Ms. Gomes be appointed to a Discretionary position. Ms. Gomes brings a wealth of experience and knowledge from her employment in fiscal services. Ms. Gomes has served on previous Local Planning Councils in other counties and will be an asset to this local Planning Council as well.

Please call me with any further questions or concerns at (209) 238-6406.

Sincerely, Cleather Daubin

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education Child/Family Services Division

Enclosures



1324 Celeste Drive Modesto, CA 95355 Phone: (209) 238-6300 FAX: (209) 238-6499 E-Mall: <u>hhaubrich@stancoe.org</u> Coordinator: Heather Haubrich



Members:

Vice-Chairperson

Officers: Caroline Dias

Chairperson

Gina Cook

**Dr. Marian Fritzemeier** 

Lisa Henry

Clara Nakai

Pam Reeder

John Sims

Jeri Trainor

Kevin Van Bibber

Neepha Xaynouvong

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist

Marissa Duran, Liaison Stanislaus County Office of Education